Aufbauanleitung - Instructions de montage - Instrucciones de Montaje - Samlevejledning - Assembly Instruction

M 49301201 49301203 49301205

M@PBELKOMPAGNIET

Balo

MIX

Wood | Supporting
responsible forestry
FSC

www.fsc.org FSCWI C1 63800

WICHTIG - FUR SPATERE VERWENDUNG
AUFBEWAHREN - SORGFALTIG LESEN

AVIS - Ces instructions doivent étre sauvegardées
Pour utilisation future - Les instructions doivent
étre suiviese

IMPORTANTE, conservar estas instrucciones
para futuro uso. Siga estas instrucciones atentamente

VIGTIGT - Samlevejledningen skal opbevares
i arkiv til senere brug - Skal gennemleeses ngje

NOTICE - These instructions must be saved
for future use — Instructions must be followed
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Réf./No. Réf/Art Qty./Stck./Quantité | Size / Maf3 / Dimension (mm) Packed inbox | N/

49301 201 1 1 410x380x35 1
49301203 2| 33009802 2 607x470x30 1

3 33117002 2 308x63x25 1
49301205 4 230180 1 441x410x16 1
TEILCHECKLISTE
LISTE DE CONTROLE
LISTADO DE CONTROL
TJEKLISTE
CHECK LIST

X2

X2
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TEILCHECKLISTE - LISTE DE CONTROLE - LISTADO DE CONTROL- TJEKLISTE - CHECK LIST

Ref/No. | Ref/At. | Qu./Stek./Quanité] W]
A 231149 8
B 231149 4
C 231149 4
D 231149 1
E 231149 10
F 231149
G 231149 4
8-A 4-F
210x50mm M6x65mm 235mm 4mm M6x30mm g6mm
4-G
220x3mm

Geehrter Kunde.
Hier haben Sie die Maglichkeit die mitgelieferten
Schrauben nachzumessen.

Cher Client. o
La régle ci jointe vous permet de mesurer la visserie.

Estimado cliente.
aqui podra medir la tornilleria adjunta.

Keere kunde.
Her har De muligheden for at male medsendte beslag.

Dear Customer.
Below you have the opportunity to messure the

Enclosed Hardware.
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UK:
Always ensure the feet / felt pads provided with this product are suitable for your flooring.
Periodically check the position of any foot caps/felt pads used to ensure your floors are protected.

DE:

Wichtig : Bitte stellen Sie immer sicher , dass die mit diesem Produkt gelieferten Fiif3e fir Ihren Bodenbelag geeignet sind !
Bitte Uberpriifen Sie regelmaRig die Position der verwendeten FulRkappen oder Filzgleiter um sicherzustellen dass lhre Béden
geschutzt sind !

ES:

Asegurese siempre que los tapones de las patas de este producto son compatibles con su suelo.

Periddicamente revise que sus tapones y sus almohadillas de fieltro estan correctamente colocadas para asegurar que su suelo
esté protegido.

FR:
Assurez-vous toujours que les pieds/ patins fournis avec le produit sont compatibles avec le sol.
Contrélez régulierement la position des patins utilisés pour que vos sols soient protégés.

DK:
Serg altid for at beskyttelse fgdder / filtpuderne der falger med dette produkt, passer til Deres gulv.
Kontroller regelmeessigt placeringen at evt. beskyttelse fgdder / filtpuder er korrekt placeret for bedste beskyttelse af gulvene.
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UK:
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly,
and once every 3 months - in order to assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.

DE:
Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder
anzuziehen, um die Stabilitdt des Produkts Uber die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewahrleisten.

ES:
En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después
cada 3 meses, para asi preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida util del producto.

FR:
Il est important que tout produit monté a I'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines apres son montage,
puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant tout son cycle de vie.

DK: VIGTIGT!
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspaendes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje maned for at
sikre, at produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid.
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German;
Anwendung:

Das von lhnen erworbene
Sitzmdbel eignet

sich fiir den allgemeinen,
privaten Wohnbereich.

Es ist nicht fir

den Nass-, Aussenoder
gewerblichen

Bereich geeignet.

ACHTUNG

Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung:

Fihrt zu Farbveranderungen.

Flecken immer sofort
entfernen. Ein sauberes,
weisses Tuch
verwenden.

Sauberes Wasser
verwenden. Lasst sich
der Fleck so nicht entfernen,
seifenhaltiges

Wasser verwenden.
Werden Reinigungsmittel
verwendet,

diese immer zuerst an
einer nicht sichtbaren
Stelle testen.

Keine chemischen,
scheuernden oder
kratzenden Reinigungs-/
Hilfsmittel

verwenden.

Leder/Stoff:

Flecken immer sofort
mit destilliertem
Wasser entfernen. Ein
sauberes, weisses
Tuch verwenden.

Oberflachen regelmassig
absaugen,
damit durch Schmutz

keine Abnutzungserscheinungen

oder
Schaden entstehen.

English;
Area of use:

The seating furniture

you have purchased

is suitable for general
private living quarters.

It is not suitable for areas
that are wet, outside

or used for commercial
purposes.

ATTENTION
Direct sunlight:
results in discolouration.

General cleaning
instructions:

Always remove stains
immediately. Use a
clean, white cloth.

Use clean water. If the
stain does not come
out, use soapy water.
If you use cleaning
detergents, always
test them first in a
concealed spot.

Do not use any chemical
or abrasive cleaning
detergents or
cloths/tools.

Leather/fabric:

Always remove stains
immediately with distilled
water. Use a

clean, white cloth.
Vacuum surfaces on

a regular basis so the
dirt does not cause

any signs of wear or
damage.

Dansk;
Anvendelse;

Stolen de har kebt er beregnet til
privat brug. Ikke egnet til
vadomrader, udendgrsbrug og til
kommerciel brug.

ADVARSEL

Direkte sollys; resultere i
afblegning

General renggrings instruktioner;

Fjern straks pletter. Brug en ren,
blad klud. Brug rent vand. Hvis
pletten ikke kommer af brug mild
sa&bevandsopblanding, afprov altid
pa et ikke synligt sted. Brug ingen
kemikalier eller afblegningsmidiler.

Skind/stof;

Fjern straks pletter med

demineraliseret vand. Brug en ren,
blad klud. Stevsug overfladen ofte
for at undga en snavset overfalde.
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